INOFFICIAL CO 262 8201

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

THE GRANTOR(S), JOSE DE JESUS HERRERA. MARRIED TO MARIE G. HERRERA and EFRAIN MUNOZ, MARRIED TO SALENA MUNOZ, of Chicago, IL, for and in consideration of ten and no/100 abllars (\$10.00), and good. and valuable other consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to JOSE DE JESUS HERRERA AND MARIE G. HERRERA, husband and wife, not as Tenants in Common, but as : JOINT TENANTS. following the described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK the State of Illinois, to wit:

Doc#. 2109907197 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/09/2021 06:51 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20210301679259 ST/CO Stamp 0-840-614-416 City Stamp 1-574-115-856

See attached for legal description.

Permanent Index Number(s): 26-30-309-026-0000

Property Address: 12720 S. MARQUETTE AVE., CHICAGO, IL 60633

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises not as Tenants in Common, but as JOINT TENANTS, FOREVER.

Dated this 12 day of March 20 2 MARIE G. HERRERA JOSE DE JESUS HERRERA

EFRAIN MUNOZ

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois County of	Cook	(88)		
HEREBY CERTIFY MUNOZ, SALENA I names are subscrib person and acknow	that JOSE DE JE MUNOZ, personal ped to the foregoid ledged that they s luntary act, for th	and for said County, in the SUS HERRERA, MARIE G. It was a sum of the sum of	IERRERA, El ame persons fore me this the said instr	RAIN whose day in ument
Given under my ha	nd and Afficial sea	al, this $12^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of $12^{\frac{1}{2}}$	Carl	20_3]
	· C			
Commission expire	1-9/12/24 1-9M	OFFICIAL SEA HUBALDO J TELL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE (MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	EZ OF ILLINOIS	
	Del	Positano		
This instrument was Park, IL 60302.	is prepared by Pe	llegrini & Cristiano, 6817 W.	North Avenu	e, Oak
*			TP 4 1 % / X %	
Mail To:		Send Subsequent Ter	C DITTS 1.0:	
JOSE & MARIE HERRERA		JOSE & MARIE HERRELA		
12720 S. MARQUETTE AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60633		CHICAGO, IL 60633	12720 MARQUETTE AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60633	
or			-0	
Recorder's Office B	ox No.:			
EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS TRANSFER TAX ACT	OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION	on 4 real estate		
DATED: 3-12-2071	March	Henen		
Art & Britist &		ller or Representative		30-Mar
		AL ESTATE TRANSFER TA	COUNTY:	white career
TATE TRANSFER TAX	30-Mar-2021		ILLINOIS:	
CHICAGO:	0.00		TOTAL:	0-840-61
CTA:	0.00	2000-802-9026-0000	202103016/9209 1	U-MTM

26-30-309-026-0000

26-30-309-026-0008 20210301679259 1-574-115-856 otal does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

TOTAL:

0.00 *

2109907197 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:

LOT 44 IN BLOCK 6 IN RAY QUINN AND COMPANY'S FORD CENTER, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 2, 3, 6 AND THE EAST HALF OF BLOCK 4 IN MARY W. INGRAM'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 12720 S. MARQUETTE AVE., CHICAGO, IL 60633

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 26-30-309-026-0000

Property of County Clark's Office

2109907197 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 3-22-202/	Signature: 15080 Lelosos Henore (Grantor)
Subscribed and sworn to before me by said person this	
22 day of 10/1/2021 Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL DAVID ELLICE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/23/2021
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an idinois con acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership auti Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized that always of the State of Illinois.	poration or foreign corporation authorized to do business or porized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in
Dated: 3-33-2221	Signature: Marco Aerrer (Grantee)
Subscribed and sworn to before me by said person this	4
22 day of March, 2021	growth the wide in which will be a throught to a through the wide to be the wide
Med Alexander	OFFIC AL SEAL
Notary Public	Notary Public & A of Illinois My Commission Englise 4723/2021

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in OOK County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)